COMMISSIONERS RECORD Q DOUGLAS COUNTY

THE WORLD CO., LAWRENCE, KANSAS @837 8.2.67

Term, 19 ) ” ‘ , " doyof ' L o ]9

é // >y - The Board reminded the Corps of Engineers representatlves of their pr‘ev1ous comrnltment 1o

Oy c4§7 - furnish right-of-way for the proposed road from a point at the junction.of the County road

/gL Mf~aw’«z¢4b known as the Drag Strip Road, West.along the section line to the intersection with the Corps
5? /ﬁ— &Z’ construction access road, a distance of approx1mately l— mile.  The Corps representatives

were requested to proceed with the land acquisition in a manner that would still allow the
‘right-of-way to be furnished to Douglas County by the Corps.

égza/éléLo‘: Tt was moved by Mr. Ice and seconded by Mr. Heck that the County Treasurer be authorized to
. /,449%;Z44/ Z hire two replacement Clerks for the Treasurer's office: Dianne L. Torkelson and Comnie J,

“ Flo ory, both at a starting salary of $285.00 a month, employment effective September 8, 1970.
(zﬂmaucﬂzdléb421 Motion carried unanlmously

Board acknowledged receipt of the August 31, 1970, Trial Balance from the Douglas County
Treasurer's office, showing the funds on hand by the County Treasurer as of that date.

[‘”zi?&f% L It was moved by Mr. Heck that the Board authorize the Civil Defense to replace batteries and

make other necessary repairs to the Department's radio equlpment Seconded by Mr. Ice and
7t?£hzé carried unanimously.

44 Z' _ The Board approved Change Order #3 of the Lecompton Bridge contract w1th the Frisbie Brldge
”5£°/ Sl , Company, Inc., of Topeka, Kansas, authorizing a final increase in contract price in the
6)L I /(/ &

Jzi%b&dz_amount of $666 54 on the total contract price of approximately $771,000.

b <

Z% Board instructed the County Clerk to make arrangements to replace the United States of Ameriga
;%L ?ﬁl&”cé“ and the State of Kansas flags presently on display in the County Commissioners office. Boarﬁ
ST INERF

recommended that the replacement flags, if possible, be constructed of nylon, and replace-
ment be made as soon as possible,

é27 e . The Board approved the hiring of Cheryl Pippitt as office Clerk in the office of the County
0%L 7/ﬂ Clerk, at a startlng salary of $310.00 per month effective Sept. 1, 1970.
C;élféz :g;;z;azéf

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Wedgiiiii:/ieptember 9, 1970.

ATTEST: Sl e ( K\%
N2 it | _5\\@_ e T Dl
D. E. Mathia - .County Clerk . . “Travis E. Glabs Chairman

September 9, 1970

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned session with
all members of the Board being pxesent.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of September 4, 1970.

Bob Steele, Caretaker at Lone Star Lake, appeared before the Board to discuss his working
schedule.

4b¢¢é fze The Board authorized the hiring of a replacement Deputy Sheriff effective September 14, 1970
JJ&[qffy aay%é The person hired is Mike Suitt, at a starting salary of $600. per month, starting salary
// <{4£ based upon previous law enforcement experience as a Deputy Sheriff in an adjacent County.

Board acknowledged receipt of the rent check for the month of September, in the amount of
$250.00, from Mr. and Mrs. W. E. Nice for the rent of Valleyview Home.

. The County Engineer discussed with the Board current status of road projects, and advised
,L_cl Zac a/ that he and the Ass't County Engineer planned to attend a Highway Engineers Conference in
{ ’L‘z) Salina this coming Friday, September 1lth.

Cﬂn o g <£%K}v , The Board authorized the Civil Defense Director to have all of the Awdiliary Police uniforms

* cleaned at County expense.
ﬁ%’ & “’/ ek

ZZ?%%&&¢0&L¢C-L‘D%EJLThe Board authorized the County Assessor to employ Mr. William A. Moore to conduct the
investigation on Property Sale Valuation for 1968, as required by the Property Valuation
o / " Department of the State of Kansas. Mr. Moore to be employed by the hour at the rate of $2.1
M?L W2 ; :

g7 per hour, plus any necessary mileage.
Jthin. G, INeste’

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on_Priday, September 11, 1970.
NITEST: \J % 2
‘2 £ &;t o, “x

i K BN

D. E. Mathia County Clerk . Travis B. Glass

e

Chairman

September 11, 1970

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County mebt in regular adjourned gegalon with
all members of the Board being present.

Approved the minutes of the mee'b:tng of September 9, 1970.

(?{zzv/». Wilet. ,(; The Board dlscussed probloms conngotad with the two new propossd bridges across Mud Croek
e /,_,///,(,, ) wads A 1oy, and the Kasold Read right-of-way problems.
»(f’*évcf[;f/ww’

Various other matters were dlscussed with the Board, but no official actlon taken.




